
Frosh Football Schedule 

2024-2025 

www.tracyhighfootball.com 

 
 

Day Date Opponent Place Time  

  
Thursday Aug. 15 Oakdale Tracy 6:00 pm 

Thursday Aug. 22 Golden Valley  @ Golden Valley 6:00 pm 

Thursday Aug. 29 Turlock Turlock 6:00 pm 

Thursday Sept. 5 Mountain House Tracy  6:00 pm 

Thursday Sept. 12 Liberty  Liberty (Brentwood) 6:00 pm 

Thursday Sept. 19 Pleasant Valley (Chico)  Tracy 5:00 pm  

Thursday Sept. 26 BYE   BYE  

Thursday Oct. 3 Edison  Tracy 6:00 pm 

Thursday Oct. 10 Lodi Grape Bowl 6:00 pm 

Thursday Oct. 17 Lincoln  Lincoln 6:00 pm  

Thursday Oct. 24 St. Mary’s Tracy 6:00 pm  

Thursday Oct. 31   6:00 pm 

 
Head Coach:   Kevin Speer     Principal: Jon Waggle 
Assistants:     Chris Pribble, Steve Hall,   Athletic Director: Matthew Shrout                  

   Michael Brown Matt Foster,   
   Jaylan Smith     Colors: Green & Gold 

                    Mascot:  Bulldogs    


